

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

ORDER

In continuation of this office order No. 27257 dated 24.08.2022. The following staff is hereby reserved to carry out the survey work at Sector-Dhanas, Chandigarh on 28.08.22 (Sunday) and 29.08.2022 (Monday) respectively at 10:00 A.M sharp:

Name of the officer/officials
Smt. Rajeshwari Rawat, Senior Assistant
Sint. Sukhwinder Kaur, Senior Assistant
Smt. Sumeera, DEO .
Smt. Anchal, DEO
Sh. Pawan Chauhan,DEO
Sh. Manjit Singh, Senior Assistant
Sh. Liakat Ali, Senior Assistant
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Senior Assistant

The above officers/official are directed not to leave station on 28.08.22 (Sunday) and 29.08.2022 (Monday) respectively and shall not switch off their mobiles while they have been reserved for above said survey work. If any official, as receives any phone call from the concerned branch's officer shall report immediate for duty at site that he/she would be asked to and shall wear the ID Card during the duty. If any official fails to perform his/her duty shall be liable for disciplinary proceedings as per Rule.

Chief Accounts Officer Chandigarh Housing Board. Chandigarh. Dated:- 24 22

Endst. No. <u>2</u> ንጋቅት

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

1. The Chief Engineer, CHB.

The Computer In-charge, CHB.

3. Officers/Officials concerned.

4. PA to Chairman/CEO/Secretary, CHB for the kind information of the officers.

Chief Accounts Officer Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

3 July 8 7 2 1 8